Virginia.gov

Home (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/index.shtml)

/ Animals (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals.shtml)

/' Animal Care & Emergency (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals-animal-care-and-emergency.shtml)
/ Animal Custody Record Reports

G (https:/twitter.com/vaagriculture/) 0 (https://www.facebook.com/VaAgriculture) o

(https:/iwww.flickr.com/photos/vdacs/) (EVAA . (https://eva.virginia.gov/pages/eva-registration-buyer-vendor.htm)

PUBLIC REPORT

Results - Reporting Year 2020

Agency Information:

Agency Name: Heritage Humane Society (Contracted for Williamsburg, James City, & York)
Street Address 1: 430 Waller Mill Road

Street Address 2:

City: Williamsburg

State: VA

County: VA

Zip Code: 23185

Agency Email: Director@heritagehumanesociety.org
Agency Phone: (757) 2210150

Agency FAX: (757) 2210361

Agency Type: Public Animal Shelter

Date Submitted: 1/21/2021 10:58:30 AM

View Intake Policy (/AdminReports/ViewDocument/145?year=2020)

If this is a contracted public animal shelter, name of locality/localities served:
City of Williamsburg, James City County, York County

Animal Information:
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Reason for Custody

A
Species On Hand
January 1
Dogs 32
Cats 129
Other 9
Companion
Animals
Hybrid 0
Canines
Equine 0
Livestock 0
Poultry 0
Total 170

B
Stray

118
286

12

416

Method of Disposition

J

Species Reclaimed
by Owner

Dogs 147

Cats 26

Other 0

Companion

Animals

Hybrid 0

Canines

Equine 0

Livestock 0

Poultry 0
Total 173

K
Adopted

268
830

112

1,217

C
Seized
132
125
1
0
0
0
7
265
L
Transferred
to another
VA
Releasing
Agency***
19
22
0
0
0
0
0
41

D
Bite Case
Quarantine

M
Transferred
to Out-of
State
Releasing
Agency

E
Surrendered
by Owner

151
245

64

460

N
Died While
in Custody

13

14

F
Received
From
Another
Virginia
Releasing
Agency*
55
92
24
0
0
0
0
171
(0]
Euthanized
28
23
1
0
0
0
0
52

G H
Received Other**
From Out-
of-State
Releasing
Agency
1 13
47 38
0 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
48 57
P Q
Other**** On Hand
December
31
0 30
0 48
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total

502
962

116

1,687

Total

502
962

116

1,587



Wildlife Received and Disposition Information:

Submitted To Licensed Liberated Euthanized On Hand December 31 Total
Rehabilitator

Explanatory Notes: (if applicable)

* Column F: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies from which animals were received.

Amelia County Animal Shelter, 16565 Five Forks Road, Amelia Court House, VA 23002
Dinwiddie Animal Shelter, 10903 Wheelers Pond Rd, Dinwiddie, VA 23841

Franklin County Humane Society, 1024 Pretlow St, Franklin, VA 23851
Gloucester-Mathews Humane Society, 6620 Jackson Ln, Gloucester, VA 23061

Isle of Wight County Animal Services Division, 13044 Poor House Rd, Windsor, VA 23487
Louisa County Animal Shelter, 17 Sacred Heart Ave, Mineral, VA 23117

Love 4 Pawz Rescue, 552 N Main St, Emporia, VA 23847

New Kent Animal Control, 6301 Olivet Church Rd, Providence Forge, VA 23140

New Leash K9 Rescue, 20 Downer Lane, Hampton, VA 23666

Pawsitively Precious Adoptions, 4280 Teakwood Drive, Williamsburg, VA 23188
Peninsula Regional Animal Shelter, 5843 Jefferson Ave, Newport News, VA 23605
Pittsylvania Pet Center, 382 Rainbow Ln, Dry Fork, VA 24549

Powhatan County Animal Control, 4000 Old Plantation Rd, Powhatan, VA 23139

Suffolk Animal Control, 124 Forest Glen Dr, Suffolk, VA 23434

Surry County Animal Control, 265 Old Burrough Rd, Elberon, VA 23846

Virginia Beach Animal Care & Adoption Center, 341 Birdneck Rd, Virginia Beach, VA 23471

** Column H: Include other reasons for custody, i.e. births at the facility, or animals taken into custody for a
reason not designated by another category. An explanation is required.

Born in care = 13 puppies, 38 kittens, and 6 guinea pigs

*** Column L: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies to which animals were transferred.

Animal Care Assistance Program, 1593 Chalklevel Road, Louisa, VA 23093

Animal Connections, 54 Zion Springs Lane, Louisa, VA 23093

Chasin' Tails Kitten Nursery, 1 Court House Drive, Newport News, VA 23608

Coastal Sheltie Rescue, PO Box 56162, Virginia Beach, VA 23456

DC Area Weimaraner Rescue, 1477 Hillandale Road, Front Royal, VA 22630
Destiny's Dogs, 106 Diggs Drive, Hampton, VA 23666

Gloucester-Mathews Humane Society 6620 Jackson Ln, Gloucester, VA 23061
Homes Fur Hounds Inc, 604 Pollard Park, Williamsburg, VA 23185

Isle of Wight County Animal Services Division, 13044 Poor House Road, Windsor, VA 23487
Louisa County Animal Shelter, 17 Sacred Heart Avenue, Louisa, VA 23117

Paxton Feline Rescue and Sanctuary, 2001 Ballahack Road, Chesapeake, VA 23322
Peninsula Regional Animal Shelter, 5843 Jefferson Avenue, Newport News, VA 23605
Peninsula SPCA, 523 J Clyde Morris Boulevard, Newport News, VA 23601
Portsmouth Humane Society, 4022 Seaboard Court, Portsmouth, VA 23701

Richmond SPCA, 2519 Hermitage Road, Richmond, VA 23220

Rockbridge SPCA, 10 Animal PI, Lexington, VA 24450

Saver of Souls Pet Rescue, PO box 10066, Virginia Beach, VA 23450

Siamese Rescue, 366 Meander Run Road, Locust Dale, VA 22948

Village Dog Resource, 111 Spring Road, Yorktown, VA 23690

Virginia German Shepherd Rescue, PO Box 126, Sterling, VA 20167



**** Column P: Include other methods of disposition, i.e. escaped, stolen, or otherwise not disposed of in a
method in accordance with Virginia code. An explanation is required.

None

Other miscellaneous explanatory notes:

Received From Out-of-State Releasing Agency:

Animal Refuge League of Greater Portland, 217 Landing Road, Westbrook, Maine 04092
Currituck Animal Services, 140 Aviation Parkway, Barco, North Carolina 27917

Havelock Animal Control, 6 Governmental Ave, Havelock, NC 28532

Richmond County Animal Shelter, 529 W Hwy 74, Rockingham, NC 28379

Rockingham County Animal Shelter, 250 Cherokee Camp Rd, Reidsville, NC 27320

Transferred to Out-of-State Releasing Agency:

Mid Atlantic Poodle Rescue, 910 Rolanvue Rd, Towson, MD 21204

Mid-Atlantic Pug Rescue, 2640 Avent Ferry Road, Holly Springs, NC 27540

Giant Paws Boerboel Rescue Inc, 3648 Heirloom Rose Place, Oviedo, FL 32766

Doe Eyes Animal Sanctuary and Rescue, 2605 Hoy Road, Augusta, WV 26704
Animal Refuge League of Greater Portland, 217 Landing Road, Westbrook, ME 04092
Canine Rescue of Central PA, PO Box 62006, Harrisburg, PA 17106

Sophia's Grace Foundation, 1377 Northumberland Road, Coatesville, PA 19320
Sandhill Beagles Rescue, Route 1 Box 61B, Pinetops, NC 27864
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