Virginia.gov

http://www.virginia.gov) Agencies (http://www.virginia.gov/government/state-employees/agency-directory) | Governor (https://governor.virginia.gov)

Home (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/index.shtml)

- / Animals (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals.shtml) Search Virginia.Gov (http://www.virginia.gov/search)
- / Animal Care & Emergency (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals-animal-care-and-emergency.shtml)
- / Animal Custody Record Reports



(https://twitter.com/vaagriculture/)

(https://www.facebook.com/VaAgriculture)



(https://www.flickr.com/photos/vdacs/) (MA) (https://eva.virginia.gov/pages/eva-registration-buyer-vendor.htm)

PUBLIC REPORT

Results - Reporting Year 2020

Agency Information:

Agency Name:	Heritage Humane Society (Contracted for Williamsburg, James City, & York)
Street Address 1:	430 Waller Mill Road
Street Address 2:	
City:	Williamsburg
State:	VA
County:	VA
Zip Code:	23185
Agency Email:	Director@heritagehumanesociety.org
Agency Phone:	(757) 2210150
Agency FAX:	(757) 2210361
Agency Type:	Public Animal Shelter
Date Submitted:	1/21/2021 10:58:30 AM
	View Intake Policy (/AdminReports/ViewDocument/145?year=2020)

If this is a contracted public animal shelter, name of locality/localities served: City of Williamsburg, James City County, York County

Reason for Custody

Species	A On Hand January 1	B Stray	C Seized	D Bite Case Quarantine	E Surrendered by Owner	F Received From Another Virginia Releasing Agency*	G Received From Out- of-State Releasing Agency	H Other**	Total
Dogs	32	118	132	0	151	55	1	13	502
Cats	129	286	125	0	245	92	47	38	962
Other Companion Animals	9	12	1	0	64	24	0	6	116
Hybrid Canines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Livestock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poultry	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	7
Total	170	416	265	0	460	171	48	57	1,587

Method of Disposition

Species	J Reclaimed by Owner	K Adopted	L Transferred to another VA Releasing Agency***	M Transferred to Out-of State Releasing Agency	N Died While in Custody	O Euthanized	P Other****	Q On Hand December 31	Total
Dogs	147	268	19	9	1	28	0	30	502
Cats	26	830	22	0	13	23	0	48	962
Other Companion Animals	0	112	0	0	0	1	0	3	116
Hybrid Canines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Livestock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poultry	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Total	173	1,217	41	9	14	52	0	81	1,587

Wildlife Received and Disposition Information:

Submitted To Licensed Rehabilitator	Liberated	Euthanized	On Hand December 31	Total
0	0	0	0	0

Explanatory Notes: (if applicable)

* Column F: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies from which animals were received.

Amelia County Animal Shelter, 16565 Five Forks Road, Amelia Court House, VA 23002 Dinwiddie Animal Shelter, 10903 Wheelers Pond Rd, Dinwiddie, VA 23841 Franklin County Humane Society, 1024 Pretlow St, Franklin, VA 23851 Gloucester-Mathews Humane Society, 6620 Jackson Ln, Gloucester, VA 23061 Isle of Wight County Animal Services Division, 13044 Poor House Rd, Windsor, VA 23487 Louisa County Animal Shelter, 17 Sacred Heart Ave, Mineral, VA 23117 Love 4 Pawz Rescue, 552 N Main St, Emporia, VA 23847 New Kent Animal Control, 6301 Olivet Church Rd, Providence Forge, VA 23140 New Leash K9 Rescue, 20 Downer Lane, Hampton, VA 23666 Pawsitively Precious Adoptions, 4280 Teakwood Drive, Williamsburg, VA 23188 Peninsula Regional Animal Shelter, 5843 Jefferson Ave, Newport News, VA 23605 Pittsylvania Pet Center, 382 Rainbow Ln, Dry Fork, VA 24549 Powhatan County Animal Control, 4000 Old Plantation Rd, Powhatan, VA 23139 Suffolk Animal Control, 124 Forest Glen Dr, Suffolk, VA 23434 Surry County Animal Control, 265 Old Burrough Rd, Elberon, VA 23846 Virginia Beach Animal Care & Adoption Center, 341 Birdneck Rd, Virginia Beach, VA 23471

** Column H: Include other reasons for custody, i.e. births at the facility, or animals taken into custody for a reason not designated by another category. An explanation is required.

Born in care = 13 puppies, 38 kittens, and 6 guinea pigs

*** Column L: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies to which animals were transferred.

Animal Care Assistance Program, 1593 Chalklevel Road, Louisa, VA 23093 Animal Connections, 54 Zion Springs Lane, Louisa, VA 23093 Chasin' Tails Kitten Nursery, 1 Court House Drive, Newport News, VA 23608 Coastal Sheltie Rescue, PO Box 56162, Virginia Beach, VA 23456 DC Area Weimaraner Rescue, 1477 Hillandale Road, Front Royal, VA 22630 Destiny's Dogs, 106 Diggs Drive, Hampton, VA 23666 Gloucester-Mathews Humane Society 6620 Jackson Ln, Gloucester, VA 23061 Homes Fur Hounds Inc, 604 Pollard Park, Williamsburg, VA 23185 Isle of Wight County Animal Services Division, 13044 Poor House Road, Windsor, VA 23487 Louisa County Animal Shelter, 17 Sacred Heart Avenue, Louisa, VA 23117 Paxton Feline Rescue and Sanctuary, 2001 Ballahack Road, Chesapeake, VA 23322 Peninsula Regional Animal Shelter, 5843 Jefferson Avenue, Newport News, VA 23605 Peninsula SPCA, 523 J Clyde Morris Boulevard, Newport News, VA 23601 Portsmouth Humane Society, 4022 Seaboard Court, Portsmouth, VA 23701 Richmond SPCA, 2519 Hermitage Road, Richmond, VA 23220 Rockbridge SPCA, 10 Animal PI, Lexington, VA 24450 Saver of Souls Pet Rescue, PO box 10066, Virginia Beach, VA 23450 Siamese Rescue, 366 Meander Run Road, Locust Dale, VA 22948 Village Dog Resource, 111 Spring Road, Yorktown, VA 23690 Virginia German Shepherd Rescue, PO Box 126, Sterling, VA 20167

**** Column P: Include other methods of disposition, i.e. escaped, stolen, or otherwise not disposed of in a method in accordance with Virginia code. An explanation is required.

None

Other miscellaneous explanatory notes:

Received From Out-of-State Releasing Agency:

Animal Refuge League of Greater Portland, 217 Landing Road, Westbrook, Maine 04092 Currituck Animal Services, 140 Aviation Parkway, Barco, North Carolina 27917 Havelock Animal Control, 6 Governmental Ave, Havelock, NC 28532 Richmond County Animal Shelter, 529 W Hwy 74, Rockingham, NC 28379 Rockingham County Animal Shelter, 250 Cherokee Camp Rd, Reidsville, NC 27320

Transferred to Out-of-State Releasing Agency:

Mid Atlantic Poodle Rescue, 910 Rolanvue Rd, Towson, MD 21204 Mid-Atlantic Pug Rescue, 2640 Avent Ferry Road, Holly Springs, NC 27540 Giant Paws Boerboel Rescue Inc, 3648 Heirloom Rose Place, Oviedo, FL 32766 Doe Eyes Animal Sanctuary and Rescue, 2605 Hoy Road, Augusta, WV 26704 Animal Refuge League of Greater Portland, 217 Landing Road, Westbrook, ME 04092 Canine Rescue of Central PA, PO Box 62006, Harrisburg, PA 17106 Sophia's Grace Foundation, 1377 Northumberland Road, Coatesville, PA 19320 Sandhill Beagles Rescue, Route 1 Box 61B, Pinetops, NC 27864

Select Report (/Home/SelectReportNew)

ABOUT VDACS (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/about-vdacs.shtml) | SERVICES/FORMS (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/services-forms.shtml) | MEDIA CENTER (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/media.shtml) | CONTACT (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/about-agency-directory.shtml) | VIRGINIA GROWN (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/vagrown/index.shtml) | VIRGINIA'S FINEST (http://www.vafinest.com/)

Copyright © 2015, Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services. For comments or questions concerning this website, contact the VDACS Webmaster (mailto:webmaster.vdacs@vdacs.virginia.gov) (mailto:webmaster@vdacs.virginia.gov?subject=User Comments / Questions: VDACS.virginia.org). WAI Level A Compliant (http://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG1A-Conformance)

(https://twitter.com/vaagriculture/)

(https://logi.epro.cgipdc.com/Public/rdPage.aspx?rdReport=Public.PublicLandingPage&rdRnd=39158)

(http://www.polarisproject.org/what-we-do/national-human-trafficking-hotline/the-nhtrc/overviewerker/index-i	w)	VDACS EXPENDITURES
(http://detapoint.opp.virginic.gov/ovp.opp.chook.ogenov.efm2ACVCODE=201)		

(http://datapoint.apa.virginia.gov/exp/exp_checkbook_agency.cfm?AGYCODE=301) | VIRGINIA AGRICULTURE COUNCIL EXPENDITURES (http://datapoint.apa.virginia.gov/exp/exp checkbook agency.cfm?AGYCODE=307)